FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09-14-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings 100828				
,000=0	Please record the attached original documents or copy			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANDREAS REINHARD; FREDERICK E. TO; OTTO RAMSEIER; RES KAMMER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 16, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Prospective Concepts AG Internal Address: Street Address: Chüpliweg 3, CH-8702 Zollikon, Switzerland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/043,527	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Stanley R. Moore	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
JENKENS & GILCHRIST, P.C. 3200 Fountain Place	X Enclosed			
1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 10-3447 (for deficiency only)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the end	Foregoing information is true and correct and ginal document.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>Five (5)</u>

06/30/1998 PVOLPE 00000066 09043527

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

IPDAL:169521.1 27793-00047

<u>Jeffery E. Bacon</u> Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including,

27793/00047

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Reinhard, Frederick E. To, Otto Ramseier, and Res Kammer, have

invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

ADAPTIVE PNEUMATIC WING FOR FIXED WING AIRCRAFT

for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having

been executed by us concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, PROSPECTIVE CONCEPTS AG, a company organized and existing under the

laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Chüpliweg 3, CH-8702 Zollikon,

Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title

and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that

may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which

may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-

part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our

interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

IPDAL:154717.1 27793-00047

PATENT

REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0014

applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct my attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 27793-00047 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:

09/043,527

Filing Date:

March 17, 1998

Otto RAMSEIER

Frederick TO

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

IPDAL:154717.1 27793-00047

Res KAMMER

Public certification

Thomas Zachmann, Notary Public of the Canton of Berne, Switzerland, with office at Minsingen

certifies:

The signatures Otto Ramseier, Fredrick E. To and Res Kammer have been signed in his presence by Otto Ramseier, 30.11.1948, native of Eggiwil BE, married, Engineer, Witmattstrasse 18, CH 2540 Grenchen, Fredrick Ernest To, 15.4.1938, married, Engineer, Stalderhaus, 4955 Gondiswil, Switzerland, British citizen, and Res Kammer, 29.12.1952, native of Wimmis, not married, Engineer, Chalet Abplanalp, 3998 Bellwald. The three persons are personally known to the Notary Public.

Certified at the office of the Notary Public at Minsingen on the sixteens of June

Reg. B. No. 1436

nineteenhundretandnietyeight.

D.d. June 16th. 1998

The Notaty Public:

PATENT

REEL: 9438 FRAME: 0016

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this At day of
1998.	Andreas REINHARD Flühgasse 19, CH-8008 Zurich, Switzerland
REINHARD, to us known	of, 1998, before us personally appeared Andreas and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the acknowledged that he executed the same.
Name	Address
Name	Address

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the above signature, affixed in our presence by

Mr. Andreas Reinhard, born 21 March 1956, citizen of Kleindietwil/BE (Switzerland), residing at Flühgasse 19, 8008 Zurich; who has identified himself by passport.

Zurich, 17 June 1998

B.No. 1505 Fee: sFr. 20.--

Notariat Hottingen-Zürich

R. Sandmayr, Notar-Stellv.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3

IPDAL:154717,1 27793-00047

Applicant or Patentee: Andreas Reinhard, Frederick E. To, Otto Ramseier and Res Kammer

Serial No.:

09/043,527

Attorney's Docket No.:27793/00047

Filed:

March 17, 1998

For:

ADAPTIVE PNEUMATIC WING FOR FIXED WING AIRCRAFT

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(c)) - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN

I hereby declare that I am

[x]

the owner of the small business concern identified below:

M

an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern

identified below:

NAME OF CONCERN

Prospective Concepts AG

ADDRESS OF CONCERN Chüpliweg 3, CH-8702 Zollikon, Switzerland

I hereby declare that the above-identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.

I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, entitled ADAPTIVE PNEUMATIC WING FOR FIXED WING AIRCRAFT described in

[] the specification filed herewith				
[x] application serial no. 09/043,527	,filed	March	17.	1998.
[] patent no, issued,	•			

If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below* and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).

*NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27)

IPDAL:154721.1 27793/00047

1

Karalina da ka
NAME Prospective Concepts AC, ADDRESS CHAPINES 3, CH-8702 Zalikon []INDIVIDUAL MEMALL BUSINESS CONCERN
ADDRESS Chaplines 3, CH-8702 Zallikon
[] INDIVIDUAL PISMALL BUSINESS CONCERN
[] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
NIADATE
NAMEADDRESS
[]INDIVIDUAL []SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b))
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING Andreas Reinhard
TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNERpresident
ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING Chüpliweg 3, CH-8702 Zollikon, Switzerland
SIGNATURE DATE May 26, 1958

IPDAL:154721.1 27793/00047

RECORDED: 06/29/1998

2